AV
 - P
(P
la
st
ic
Ai
r V

pipe-collapse.
Sizing principles:
Ordering guide:
Note:  2” available with -K or -KA functions only
PLASTIC WATER SERVICE AIR RELEASE VALVES
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE
AV-SIZE-P - TYPE
AV.50-P - A Air Release
AV.75-P - K Air and Vacuum
AV1.00-P - KA Combination Air Release & Air and Vacuum
AV2.00-P
AV2.00-P - KA
AV Series
6
Edition 06/2013
Air Release Valve
AV-P-A
The valve is designed for an efficient release of
entrapped air from the pipeline, while the network is
at normal working pressure.
Due to the relatively large orifice, compare to other
Automatic valves in the market, it can also release
the air through initial filling of a small-diameter pipe,
or admit air into it while it is drained.
Properties:
An Automatic air valve, that enables the release of
dissolved air that accumulate in the pipeline. The valve
will release the air at normal operation pressures of the
pipeline.
The Float is made of naturally-buoyant material (specific
weight lower than 1).
The float activates a sealing stripe, that closes the outlet
when the water will fill the valve body.
On accumulation of air in the valve, loss of buoyancy
causes the float to drop and to pull the strip, thus opening
of the air outlet.
The Hydraulic sealing of the orifice will provides a drip-
tight closure at a pressure of 3psi.
Operation:
Releasing entrained air from the pipeline. Small quantities
of diluted air accumulate in high peaks of the pipeline and
in the peak of the valve.
The pressurized air expels the water. The descending
water level moves the main float with it. At a certain
position the main float pulls down the small seal, that
partially opens the nozzle.
The pressurized air can escape, the water level rises and
the nozzle re- closes.
Principle of operation:
Pipe is aeratedPipe is full of water Dissolved air is accumulated
in the valve, released when
the float drops down
Technical Specifications:
• Operating pressure 3 -250 PSI
• 1/2”, 3/4”, 1” MNPT Connection
• Structure materials: Cover: GRP (UV resistant), Base:
GRP or Brass
• Internal parts: corrosion resistant, reinforced plastic
materials and synthetic rubber
• 1/2" MNPT Part No.:  AV.50-P-A
• 3/4" MNPT Part No.:  AV.75-P-A
•    1" MNPT Part No.:  AV1.00-P-A
MIFAB Inc., 1321 West 119th Street, Chicago, Illinois 60643-5190, USA
All sales subject to MIFAB’s® Terms and Warranties.i
Toll Free: 1-800-465-2736, Fax: 1-773-341-3049
sales@mifab.com     Canada Toll Free: 1-800-387-3880
AV Series
Edition 06/2013
7
Air Release Valve
Parts list and specifications:
Part Description Material
1 Base Glass Reinforced Nylon
Optional: Brass
2 Cover Glass Reinforced Nylon
3 Float Foamed Polypropylene